(80%) or more of his or her shifts in a fiscal year, the salary for all vacation, sick leave and 
holiday pay shall be computed in the same manner. 

11.7 Compensatory Time 

Employees shall be entitled to accrue compensatory time off up to a maximum of one 
hundred forty-four (144) hours, but may take no more than seventy-two (72) hours of 
compensatory time off in any one (1) month.   

Compensatory time will be requested by an employee in accordance to the Compensatory 

Time Off GOB. 

Compensatory time requests for non-suppression employees shall be made in writing no